Amend HB 2770 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 11, strike " \underline{among} " and substitute "between".
- (2) On page 1, line 15, strike "Subsection (c)" and substitute "Subsections (c) and (d)".
 - (3) On page 1, line 19, strike "or for human trafficking".
- (4) On page 1, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
 - (d) Subsection (c) does not apply to:
- (1) a provider of remote computing services or electronic communication services to the public;
- (2) a provider of an interactive computer service as defined by 47 U.S.C. Section 230;
 - (3) an Internet service provider;
 - (4) a search engine operator;
 - (5) a browsing or hosting company;
 - (6) an operating system provider; or
 - (7) a device manufacturer.
- (5) On page 2, line 13, between "(b)" and the underlined semicolon, insert the following:

to determine if the persons notified are able to offer technical assistance to the attorney general in a manner consistent with 47 U.S.C. Section 230